

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A  
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO.1 4 4 OF 2 0 0 6

USHA NAN DI N I & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SUR E S H KUMA R

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

WI T H

T. P.(C)No.1 5 3 of 2 0 0 6

[With appln.(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananth a mu r thy, Adv.

Ms. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv. for

Mr. P. P . Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

T. P.(C)No.1 4 4 of 2 0 0 6

Learned counsel, Mr. Jogy Scaria, has instructions to appear on  
behalf of the respondent. Let Vak al atn a m a be filed within two weeks  
from this date.

T. P.(C)Nos. 1 4 4 & 1 5 3 of 2 0 0 6

Let these matters be listed for hearing after two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master